

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/16/2026

Shri R. Arul Peter and another

Vs.

Andaman and Nicobar Administration and another

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioners

Ms. Pushpa Bai ... for the respondent no.1

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the respondent no.2

January 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.3

After hearing the parties, it appears that the writ petition is required to be heard after affording the respondents an opportunity to disclose their stand on affidavits.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 16th February, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27th February, 2026.

Matter to be placed before the Circuit Bench commencing from 9th March, 2026, subject to its convenience.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)