

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/16/2026

Shri. R. Arul Peter and another

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and ANR

Mr. KMB Jayapal	... for the petitioners
Ms. Babita Das	... for the respondent no.1
Mr. Sumit Kr. Karmakar	... for the respondent no.2

March 11, 2026
[SR]
Item No.12

Pursuant to the earlier order, the affidavit-in-opposition
filed by the State-respondent has already been taken on record.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for time to file
affidavit-in-reply.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks
from date.

List the writ petition before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)