

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/16/2026

Shri R. Arul Peter & Anr.

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Anr.

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal	... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das	... for the respondent no.1
Mr. Sumit Kr. Karmakar	... for the respondent no.2

April 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.14

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that some time may be granted to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned till April 23, 2026, to be listed under the same heading.
3. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no.2 in the meantime.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)