

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/16/2026

Shri R. Arul Peter and Another

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Another

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Prem Puspa Bai ... for the respondents
(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

July 03, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.77

Heard Learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.

List this matter on July 8, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)